1 Oral Answers

RAJYA SABHA

Friday, thc 2nd August, 1996/11th

Shravana, 1918 (Saka)

The House met at eleven of the clock Mr. Chairman in the Chair

ORAL ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS

' Traffic congestion on Mumbai-Pune

- highway

*321. SHRI

SHIRODKAR: Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that once the Railway goes up to Panvel, there iIs bound to be heavy traffic congestion on Mumbai-Pune highway in the absence of a flyover;

(b) if so, whether any data or statistics have been collected to appreciate this problem; and

(c) what steps are being taken to deal with this problem which will adversely affect the trade?
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j SHRI ADHIK SHIRODKAR: Sir, based on the data collected, what is the estimated congestion expected percentage

" wise?

SHRI RAM VILAS PASWAN: Please repeat the question.

SHRI ADHIK SHIRODKAR: Based on the data collected, what is the estimated congestion expected percentage-wise?
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SHRI ADHIK SHIRODKAR: Mr.
Chairman, Sir, perhaps I have not made myself understood. What I was seeking to know was about the extent of congestion that would be there. That was my first question. Unfortunately that question is not answered. The reply says that they have collected the data. The hon.
Minister spoke about construction of an overbridge which would ease the congestion. If the extent of congestion is clarified, we will be. able to appreciate the extent of damage and the adverse impact it can cause.

Mr. Chairman, Sir, 1 will put my second supplementary so that the Minister can reply to them together. If it is possible, I would like to know the extent of adverse impact of the congestion on trade. All the traffic from Bangalore, Goa and also from other parts of Maharashtra has to pass through this area. Is it possible to know the extent of the adverse impact of congestion on trade.
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to Questions 4

MR. CHAIRMAN: ...effect on trade.
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Ministry of

MR. CHAIRMAN: 1
question relates to the
Surface Transport.
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*322. |The Questioner (Shri Dilip Singh
Judev) was absent. for answer vide

col.....infra.]
*323. The Questioner (Shri K.M.
Khan) was absent. For answer vide col....... infra.]

*324. ([The Questioner (Shri Ashok Mitra) was absent. For answer vide

MR. CHAIRMAN: Question No. 325.
Train Service from Kanyakumari to Delhi

*325. SHRI N. THALAVALI
SUNDARAM: Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is any proposal to introduce a ‘train service from Kanyakumari to Delhi;

. (b) if so, by when it is likely to be introduced; and
(c) whether Government have taken

;y steps in this regard, if so, the details tnreof?
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SHRI N. THALAVAI SUNDARAM:
Mr. Chairman, Sir, my question is very simiple. Kanyakumari is a tourist place and every day people from Haryana, Uttar Pradesh and many other places from all over the country visit Kanyakumari. There is only one train now from Madras to Kanyakumari and only two trains between Madras and Delhi. I would like to know whether there is any proposal to introduce a new train between Kanyakumari and New
Delhi. .
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